

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA April 11, 2024 6:00 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag Danny Hudspeth
- 3) **Approval of Minutes for 3-14-2024 and 4-1-2024** (Voice Vote)
- 4) Mayors Report
- 5) <u>Public Works Report Monty McCuiston (Voice Vote)</u>
- 6) Surplus Vehicles from Police Department (Voice Vote)
- 7) Resolution 2024-004 a resolution of the City of Murray, Kentucky authorizing the Mayor to make an application for 2024 Kentucky Office of Homeland Security Grant funds. (Voice Vote)
- 8) Ordinance 2024-1863 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances, Chapter 110: General License Requirements, Specifically §110.10 License Tax (C), Business Classification for Miscellaneous Business, in order to bring into compliance with other ordinances. (Roll Call Vote)
- 9) Ordinance 2024-1864 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances, Chapter 90: Animals, Specifically §90.19 Noise, in order to Amend the Number of Complaints that Trigger Penalties and §90.40 Animal Control Officer, in order to identify the Animal Control Officer as an employee of Calloway County. (Roll Call Vote)
- **10)** Adjournment (Voice Vote)

Cemetery Committee 5:30-5:45 P.M.

Linda Cherry; Chair, Alice Rouse; Vice Chair, Johnny Bohannon, Joe Darnell, John Mark Roberts, and Dr. Terry Strieter

a) Future Plans

Public Works Committee 5:45-6:00 P.M.

Monty McCuiston; Chair, Danny Hudspeth; Vice Chair, Jeremy Bell, Wesley Bolin, Joe Darnall, and Bonnie Higginson
a) Storm Water Bid

